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Event # 8 Results
August 27th, 2005, Hosted by SPDA
Results are 'Official’
Organizer — Joe Trinidad

Event # 8 Class Results

( 47.354)
( 48.960)

( 48.901)

Name Status Club Vehicle Tire Best Time (Backup%)
Sponsors
Class C Modified
1 Andrew C TLMC 87 VW Scirocco
Class D Modified
1 Craig B TLMC 00 Factory 5 Cobra 47.237
2 Klaus W MCO 85 BMW 325ES 48.667
Class A Super Stock
1 Craig S PMSC 90 Porsche 944 S2 48.707
Class B Street Prepared
1 Quentin Y 0zC 72 Datsun 240z 48.439
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Class C Street Prepared
91 Mazda Miata

01 Mazda Miata
NoyzBoyz.com Custom Exhaust / WheelandTireZone.com

Paul K WOSCA
Jay W MSOC

Class D Street Prepared

00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS

00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS

87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V

92 Honda Civic Si

Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies /7 Wheel & Tire Zone / Mobil 1 / CG-Lock
99 Subaru Impreza RS

00 Subaru Impreza RS

Luca P SPDA
Mike A SPDA
Mike H 0zC
Wes T HADA

Class E Street Prepared

Robin E MCO

Ashley L N SPDA

Ryan B TAC 97
www . pipesperformance.com

Andrew R SPDA 00
Pat H BARC 01
MadMacs Racing

Tom S HADA 96
canspeed.com

Douglas M SPDA 00
Lisa S HADA 96
canspeed.com

Russell S OMSC 95

Tony K WOSCA 02
Peter L SPDA 02
Marino®s Fine Cars / Japanese Automotive
Paul M N  OMSC 03

Torsten L N SPDA 04
Stephen P SPDA 04
Byron S SPDA 83
Doug P TFBM 97
Geoff C MCO 02
Peter W SPDA 04
Daniel F SPDA 02
Rhys H WOSCA 02
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Class D Super Stock
Chevrolet Cavalier

Subaru
Nissan

Nissan

Subaru
Nissan

Volkswagen Jetta

Subaru
Subaru

Subaru
Subaru
Subaru

Mecury

Class E Super Stock
Chev Camaro Z28

Subaru
Subaru
Subaru
Subaru

Qo i

Impreza RS

WRX Wagon

WRX Wagon
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Tod F TLMC 93 Honda Civic 49.
Stefan L WOSCA 92 Honda Civic 49.
Jeremy W SPDA 99 Mazda Protege 52.
Class F Super Stock
Ivano D SPDA 92 Subaru Legacy GT 48.
SPDA / Wheel & Tire Zone
Maurizo D N SPDA 92 Subaru Legacy GT 48.
Jason D HADA 93 Honda Civic 49.
SIERRA Equipment /7 www. intralink360.com / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock
David S TAC 91 Mazda Protege GT 50.
MOS1 Race Dynamics
Steven D TLMC 02 Mazda Protoge 5 52.
Steven F SPDA 96 Volkswagen Golf 52.
A Stock
Kyle L SPDA 04 Subaru STi 47.
Trung D SPDA 04 Subaru Impreza STI 48.
Anna D N SPDA 04 Subaru Impreza STi 51.
B Stock
Richard P BMWCCC 88 BMW M3 53.
David L SPDA 88 Porshe 944S 54.
C Stock
Luc S MCO 01 Mazda Miata 48.
Stephen T MSOC 03 Mazda Miata 48.
Exhaust Research
Robert T WOSCA 00 Mazda Miata 48.
www .canal ignment.com
Rob H TAC 02 Mazda Miata 50.
D Stock
Brian S TAC 03 Mazdaspeed Protege 48.
MOSI Race Dynamics/eterness.com/Dave Wood Mazda
Bryan C SPDA 05 Subaru Legacy GT 50.
Maxine P TAC 02 Subaru WRX 50.
Don S WOSCA 04 Subaru WRX 50.
E Stock
Brian L PMSC 97 Mazda Miata 50.
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Class F Street Prepared
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NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn

ClLiff S

Ed F

Brian H
Christine L
Rowan K
Laura C

Marshall M
Orchid Consulting
Peter M

Northern Motorsports

Simon S
Daniel R
Josh C

WOSCA
OMSC
SPDA
HADA
TAC
HADA

WOSCA

HADA

TAC

BMWCCC
N  TAC

STATUS LEGEND

N = Novice

Event PAX Average=
Event PAX Minimum=
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G Stock
Plymouth Neon
Acura RSX Type S
Subaru Impreza RS
Honda CRX Si
Mazda Protege
Acura TSX

H Stock
Honda Civic DX

Honda Civic CX
Mazda Protege

Mini Cooper
Mazda Protege
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propositioning off due to weather conditions.
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Event # 8 Overall PAX Results (by Class)

Name Status Club Vehicle Tire Best Time (Backup%) Points
Sponsors

Class C Modified
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .886
1 Andrew C TLMC 87 VW Scirocco 48.331 ( 48.478) 90.175

Class D Modified
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .894
1 Craig B TLMC 00 Factory 5 Cobra 47.237 ( 47.354) 91.438
2 Klaus W MCO 85 BMW 325ES 48.667 ( 48.960) 88.751

Class A Super Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .844
1 Craig S PMSC 90 Porsche 944 S2 48.707 ( 48.901) 93.932

Class B Street Prepared
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .86
1 Quentin Y 0zC 72 Datsun 240z 48.439 ( 49.051) 92.694

Class C Street Prepared
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .856
1 Paul K WOSCA 91 Mazda Miata 45.656 ( 45.663) 98.804
2 Jay W MSOC 01 Mazda Miata 46.043 ( 46.047) 97.974
NoyzBoyz.com Custom Exhaust / WheelandTireZone.com

Class D Street Prepared
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .838

1 LucaP SPDA 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 46.737 ( 47.269) 98.592

2 Mike A SPDA 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 47.258 ( 47.315) 97 .505

3 Mike H 0zC 87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 48.119 ( 48.856) 95.761

4 Wes T HADA 92 Honda Civic Si 48.963 ( 49.199) 94.110
Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Mobil 1 / CG-Lock

5 Robin E MCO 99 Subaru Impreza RS 48.986 ( 49.334) 94 .066

6 Ashley L N SPDA 00 Subaru Impreza RS 49.826 ( 50.178) 92.480

INSIDE

Mobil il JiEEE:

==
_ Wﬁr}gﬁ'}%ﬁ WHEEL - TIRE ZONE



Canadian Automobile Sport Clubs i

CASC-0AL vha Of ficisl Serctioning Body of Motarasoron in Dnesco,

Class D Super Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .816

1 Ryan B TAC 97 Chevrolet Cavalier 49.257 ( 49.343) 96.070
www . pipesperformance.com

2 Andrew R SPDA 00 Subaru Impreza RS 49.870 ( 50.666) 94.889

3 Pat H BARC 01 Nissan Sentra 49.945 ( 49.955) 94.747
MadMacs Racing

4 Tom S HADA 96 Nissan 240SX 50.369 ( 50.619) 93.949
canspeed.com

5 Douglas M SPDA 00 Subaru Impreza 50.640 ( 51.030) 93.447

6 Lisa S HADA 96 Nissan 240sx 50.937 ( 50.962) 92.902
canspeed.com

7 Russell S OMSC 95 Volkswagen Jetta 53.666 ( 54.064) 88.177

Class E Street Prepared
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .845

1 Tony K WOSCA 02 Subaru WRX 46.959 ( 47.588) 97.313
2 Peter L SPDA 02 Subaru WRX 47.783 ( 47.828) 95.635
Marino®s Fine Cars / Japanese Automotive
3 Paul M N OMSC 03 Subaru WRX 48.343 ( 48.628) 94.527
4 Torsten L N SPDA 04 Subaru WRX Wagon 49.868 ( 50.094) 91.637
5 Stephen P SPDA 04 Subaru WRX 50.526 ( 52.056) 90.443
6 Byron S SPDA 83 Mecury Capri 50.730 ( 51.328) 90.079
Class E Super Stock

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .821

1 Doug P TFBM 97 Chev Camaro Z28 47.513 ( 47.839) 98.990
2 Geoff C MCO 02 Subaru WRX 48.130 ( 48.192) 97.721
3 Peter W SPDA 04 Subaru WRX Wagon 48.199 ( 48.284) 97.581
4 Daniel F SPDA 02 Subaru WRX 48.415 ( 48.420) 97.146
5 Rhys H WOSCA 02 Subaru WRX 49.002 ( 49.681) 95.982

Class F Street Prepared

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .833

1 Tod F TLMC 93 Honda Civic 49.000 ( 49.037) 94.603
2 Stefan L WOSCA 92 Honda Civic 49.192 ( 49.319) 94.234
3 Jeremy W SPDA 99 Mazda Protege 52.995 ( 53.470) 87.472
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Class F Super Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .81

1 1lvano D SPDA 92 Subaru Legacy GT 48.688 ( 49.270) 97.913
SPDA / Wheel & Tire Zone
2 Maurizo D N SPDA 92 Subaru Legacy GT 48.791 ( 49.437) 97.706
3 Jason D HADA 93 Honda Civic 49.991 ( 50.348) 95.361
SIERRA Equipment /7 www. intralink360.com / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock
4 David S TAC 91 Mazda Protege GT 50.148 ( 50.524) 95.062
MOS1 Race Dynamics
5 Steven D TLMC 02 Mazda Protoge 5 52.106 ( 52.154) 91.490
6 Steven F SPDA 96 Volkswagen Golf 52.686 ( 52.947) 90.483
A Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .828
1 Kyle L SPDA 04 Subaru STi 47.724 ( 47.728) 97.719
2 Trung D SPDA 04 Subaru Impreza STI 48.050 ( 48.205) 97 .056
3 Anna D N SPDA 04 Subaru Impreza STi 51.071 ( 51.532) 91.315
B Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .826
1 Richard P BMWCCC 88 BMW M3 53.085 ( 53.358) 88.063
2 David L SPDA 88 Porshe 944S 54.219 ( 54.963) 86.221
C Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .813
1 Luc S MCO 01 Mazda Miata 48.145 ( 48.146) 98.652
2 Stephen T MSOC 03 Mazda Miata 48.203 ( 48.244) 98.533
Exhaust Research
3 Robert T WOSCA 00 Mazda Miata 48.309 ( 48.910) 98.317
www .canal ignment.com
4 Rob H TAC 02 Mazda Miata 50.956 ( 51.306) 93.210
D Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .798
1 Brian S TAC 03 Mazdaspeed Protege 48.389 ( 48.559) 100.000
MOSI Race Dynamics/eterness.com/Dave Wood Mazda
2 Bryan C SPDA 05 Subaru Legacy GT 50.180 ( 50.330) 96.430
3 Maxine P TAC 02 Subaru WRX 50.436 ( 50.479) 95.941
4 Don S WOSCA 04 Subaru WRX 50.562 ( 50.761) 95.702
E Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .804
1 Brian L PMSC 97 Mazda Miata 50.011 ( 50.183) 96.034
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G Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .786
1 CHLiff S WOSCA 96 Plymouth Neon 49.718 ( 50.188) 98.812
2 EdF oMSsC 03 Acura RSX Type S 50.000 ( 50.032) 98.255
3 Brian H SPDA 99 Subaru Impreza RS 50.772 ( 50.889) 96.761
4 Christine L HADA 89 Honda CRX Si 51.843 ( 51.981) 94.762
5 Rowan K TAC 99 Mazda Protege 52.623 ( 52.649) 93.357
6 Laura C HADA 98 Acura TSX 54.249 ( 55.527) 90.559
H Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .779
1 Marshall M WOSCA 92 Honda Civic DX 49.876 ( 49.926) 99.384
Orchid Consulting
2 Peter M HADA 93 Honda Civic CX 50.554 ( 50.609) 98.052
Northern Motorsports
3 Simon S TAC 00 Mazda Protege 50.725 ( 50.923) 97.721
4 Daniel R BMWCCC 04 Mini Cooper 51.682 ( 52.148) 95.911
5 Josh C N  TAC 93 Mazda Protege 53.003 ( 53.356) 93.521

STATUS LEGEND
N = Novice

NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions.

Event PAX Average= 39.409
Event PAX Minimum= 38.614
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Name
Brian S
Marshall
Doug P
ClLiff S
Paul K
Luc S
Luca P
Stephen
Robert T
0 Ed F

Name
Maurizo
Paul M
Josh C
Ashley L
Torsten
Anna D

Name
Paul K
Jay W
Luca P
Tony K
Craig B
Mike A
Doug P
Kyle L
Peter L
O Trung D

TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 8 (Based on Event Pax)

Novice Club

M
T
Novice
D N
N
N
N
L N
N
Novice

Mobil il

TAC
WOSCA
TFBM
WOSCA
WOSCA
MCO
SPDA
MSOC
WOSCA
OMSC

TOP

Club
SPDA
OMSC
TAC

SPDA
SPDA
SPDA

Club
WOSCA
MSOC
SPDA
WOSCA
TLMC
SPDA
TFBM
SPDA
SPDA
SPDA
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Vehicle Class
03 Mazdaspeed Protege 1DS
92 Honda Civic DX 1HS
97 Chev Camaro Z28 1ESS
96 Plymouth Neon 1GS
91 Mazda Miata 1CSP
01 Mazda Miata 1CS
00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 1DSP
03 Mazda Miata 1CS
00 Mazda Miata 1CS
03 Acura RSX Type S 1GS

Best Time

48.
-876
.513
.718
.656
.145
.737
.203
.309
50.

389

000

10 NOVICES FOR EVENT 8 (Based on Event Pax)

Vehicle Class
92 Subaru Legacy GT 1FSS
03 Subaru WRX 1ESP
93 Mazda Protege 1HS
00 Subaru Impreza RS 1DSP
04 Subaru WRX Wagon 1ESP
04 Subaru Impreza STi 1AS

Best Time

48.
48.
53.
49.
49.
51.

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 8

Vehicle Class
91 Mazda Miata 1CSP
01 Mazda Miata 1CspP
00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 1DSP
02 Subaru WRX 1ESP
00 Factory 5 Cobra 1DM
00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 1DSP
97 Chev Camaro Z28 1ESS
04 Subaru STi 1AS
02 Subaru WRX 1ESP
04 Subaru Impreza STI 1AS

Last Updated September 15%, 2005

791
343
003
826
868
071

Best Time

-656
.043
.737
.959
.237
.258
.513
.724
.783
.050

Canadian Automobile Sport Clubs i

CASC-0AL vha Of ficisl Serctioning Body of Motarasoron in Dnesco,

(Backup¥%)

( 99.
( 99.
( 98.
( 97.
( 98.
( 98.
( 97.
( 98.
( 97.
( 98.

649)
285)
316)
887)
789)
650)
483)
449)
109)
192)

(Backup¥%)

96

.430)
.973)
.902)
.831)
.223)
.498)

(Backup%)

m-—/-0
QU A SES p—mm——

.789)
.965)
.483)
.027)
.212)
.388)
.316)
.711)
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.744)

Points

-000
-384
-990
.812
-804
.652
.592
-533
.317
.255

Points

.706
.527
.521
-480
.637
.315

Points

-804
.974
-592
.313
.438
-505
-990
.719
.635
.056




